

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20322/2012

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL DAS Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20338/2012

SLP(C) No. 20341/2012

SLP(C) No. 20342/2012

SLP(C) No. 20344/2012

SLP(C) No. 20346/2012

SLP(C) No. 21136/2014

SLP(C) No. 21140/2014

SLP(C) No. 21142/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Iftekhar Ahmad,adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan ,Adv.

Mr.Divyakant Lahoti,adv.
Mr.R.P.Goyal,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.20322, 20338 and 20342/12 has stated that he does not need to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Viewed thus, all these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the
Signature Not Verified

rules.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.08.22

16:09:24 IST

Reason:

.....2

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent in SLP(C) No.20341, 20344, and respondent

Nos.1-8, 11-12 in SLP(C) No.20346/12.

SLP(C) Nos.21136, 21140 and 21142/2014

Issue notice vide orders dated 18.7.2014 and 21.07.14 of the
Hon'ble Court.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB