

ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20322/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2011 in WA No. 738/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL DAS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20338/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20341/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20342/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20344/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20346/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 21136/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21140/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21142/2014
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified
SLP(C) No. 29966/2013
Digitally signed by

(With Office Report)

NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.03.10
18:09:28 IST
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 39326-39327/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18984/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7264/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing

We have heard Shri Mishra Saurabh, learned counsel for the petitioners and also perused the records.

Having considered the judgment(s) and order(s) of the courts below, we are of the view that there are no good grounds to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

Accordingly the special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(C) Nos.20342, 20344, 20346 of 2012, 29966 of 2013 and 21136, 21140,21142, 18984/2014

We have heard Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, learned counsel for the petitioners and also perused the records.

Having considered the judgment(s) and order(s)

4

of the courts below, we are of the view that there are no good grounds to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

Accordingly the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar