

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20322/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/07/2011
in WA No. 738/2010 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL DAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20338/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20341/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20342/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20344/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 20346/2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No. 21136/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21140/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21142/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29966/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39326-39327/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18984/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7264/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
In SLP Nos.20322,	Ms. Aditi Kochhar, Adv.
20338 and 20341/2012	Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
	For Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

SLP Nos.39326-27/2013	Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
and 7264/2014	Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
	Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
	Mr. Kanwar Yuvraj Singh, Adv.

SLP Nos.20342, 20344,	Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
20346/2012, 29966/2013	For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
and 21136, 21140,21142,	
18984/2014,	

For Respondent(s)	Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
	Mr. Iftekhar Ahmed, Adv.
	Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.
	For Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7264 of 2014

The special leave petition is de-tagged from
this batch of matters and be listed separately in due
course.

SLP (C) Nos.20322, 20338 and 20341 of 2012

We have heard Shri Arvind Varma, learned senior counsel for the petitioners and also perused the records.

Having considered the judgment(s) and order(s) of the courts below, we are of the view that there are no good grounds to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court.

Accordingly the special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP (C) Nos.39326-39327 of 2013

Delay condoned.

We have heard Shri Mishra Saurabh, learned counsel for the petitioners and also perused the records.

Having considered the judgment(s) and order(s) of the courts below, we are of the view that there are no good grounds to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

Accordingly the special leave petitions are dismissed.

SLP(C) Nos.20342, 20344, 20346 of 2012, 29966 of 2013 and 21136, 21140,21142, 18984/2014

We have heard Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, learned counsel for the petitioners and also perused the records.

Having considered the judgment(s) and order(s)

of the courts below, we are of the view that there are no good grounds to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

Accordingly the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar